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Information in this dashboard
Overall, how would you describe your experience of your GP surgery?  gphout patient feedback on

Excellent (116) _66% 1. Practice
very good (51) || | >~ 2. Access
3. Appointments
Good (7) .4% 4. Dzstors
Satisfactory (2) |1% 5. Receptionists
Poor (-)
Very Poor (-)

The patient survey was carried out during November and December 2013 using General Practice
Assessment Questionnaire (GPAQ-R) forms. In total, 180 patients responded to the questionnaire,
around 5% of the practice population. The results collated and report produced by Halton Borough
Council’s Customer Intelligence Unit.

Practice

o 66% of respondents described their overall experience of the surgery as excellent. 33%
described it as very good or good.

e 99% of respondents stated that they would recommend or probably recommend the surgery
to others.

Access

e Most patients (88%) felt that the current practice opening times are convenient.
e late evenings and Saturday mornings are the most popular times for patients who liked
additional opening times.

Appointments

o 74% reported that they were seen on the same day or after.

e  63% of respondents reported that they could pre book the appointments easily. 26% felt it
was difficult to pre book.

o 12% of respondents felt that they could not see a GP for urgent appointments on the same
day.

Doctors

o 97% of respondents felt that the explanation of the condition and treatment by GP is good
or very good.
e 100% of respondents stated that they would be happy to see the same GP again.

Receptionists

o 92% of respondents reported that the receptionists are very or fairly helpful. 6% reported
that they were not very helpful.
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Feedback on Doctors

Putting you at ease?

Satisfactory (2) |1%

Poor (-)
Very poor (-)

Does not apply (-)

Being polite and considerate?

1%

Satisfactory (1)
Poor (-)
Very poor (-)

Does not apply (-)
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Listening to you?

good (14) -8%

Satisfactory (1) |1%

Poor (-)
Very poor (-)
1%

Does not apply (1)

Giving you enough time?

good (17) -9%

Satisfactory (2) |1%
Poor (-)
Very poor (-)

Does not apply (-)

Assessing your medical condition?

good (25) -14%

Satisfactory (4) I2%
Poor (-)
Very poor (-)
Does not apply (3) |2%
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Explaining your condition and treatment?

good (28) -16%

Satisfactory (4) I2%
Poor (-)
Very poor (-)
Does not apply (2) |1%

Involving you in decisions about your care?

good (22) -12%

Satisfactory (4) I2%
Poor (-)
Very poor (-)

Does not apply (9) .5%

Providing or arranging treatment for you?

good (26) - 14%

Satisfactory (2) |1 %
Poor (-)
Very poor (-)

Does not apply (9) .5%
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Did you have confidence that the GP is honest and trustworthy?

Yes to some extent (5) I3%
No not at all (-)

Don't know/can't say (1) |1%

Did you have confidence that the doctor will keep your information confidential?

Yes to some extent (2) |1%
No not at all (-)
1%

Don't know/can't say (1)

Would you be completely happy to see this GP again?

ves 50 [ '
No (-)

Feedback on Receptionists

How helpful do you find the receptionists at your GP practice?

Fairly helpful (70) [ 0%
Not very helpful (10) .6%

Not at all helpful (1) [1%

Don't know (4) I2%
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Feedback on Access

How easy is it to get through to someone at your GP practice on the phone?

very helpful (56) || 327

Not very helpful (17) [ 10%
Not at all helpful (4) lz%

Don't know (1) [1%

Haven't tried (5) I3%

How easy is it to speak to a doctor or nurse on the phone at your GP practice?

Fairly easy (33) -19%

Not very easy (11) .6%

Not at all easy (1) |[1%

Don't know (9) .5%

Haven't tried (63) || RN 6%

If you need to see a GP urgently, can you normally get seen on the same day?
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Feedback on Appointments

How important is it to you to be able to book appointments ahead of time in your
practice?

Not important (38) _22%

How easy is it to book ahead in your practice?

Not very easy (34) -19%

Not at all easy (13) -7%
Don't know (4) |2%

Haven't tried (14) -8%

How do you normally book your appointments at your practice?

Online (-)

Doesn't apply (1) |1%
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Which of the following methods would you prefer to use to book appointments at your
practice?

Online (33) -19%

1%

Doesn't apply (1)

Feedback on Waiting Times

How quickly do you usually get seen?

5 days or more (5) I3%

| don’t usually need to be seen quickly (8) I5%
Don’t know, never tried (12) .7%

How do you rate how quickly you were seen?

Good (17) -10%

Satisfactory (9) .5%
Poor (2) |1 %
Very poor (-)
Does not apply (5) I3%
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How long did you wait for your consultation to start?

Less than 5 minutes (73) _41%
5 — 10 minutes (86) _48%

11 - 20 minutes (16) [Jo%

21— 30 minutes (1) (1%

More than 30 minutes (-)

There was no set time for my consultation (2) |1%

How do you rate how long you waited?

Good (29) | 16%

Satisfactory (8) .5%

Poor (2) |1%

Very poor (-)

Does not apply (1)

1%

Feedback on Opening Times

Is your GP practice currently open at times that are convenient to you?

Don't know (11) .6%
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Which of the following additional opening hours would make it easier for you to see or
speak to someone?

Before 8am (21) _27%
Attunchtime (9) [ 12%
atter 6.30pm (29) | 5%
On a Saturday (24) _31%
On a Sunday (9) -12%
None of these (13) -17%

Is there a particular GP you usually prefer to see or speak to?

ves 2 [
o ) I

1%

There is only one doctor in my surgery (1)

How often do you see or speak to the GP you prefer?

Always or almost always (65) _56%
Alot of the time (30) [N 6%

Some of the time (9) .8%
Never or almost never (3) I3%

Not tried at this GP practice (9) .8%
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Feedback on Practice Nurses

Putting you at ease?

Good (27) _22%

Satisfactory (1) |1 %
Poor (1) |1 %
Very Poor (-)

Does not apply (6) .5%

Giving you enough time?

coos 2o

Satisfactory (2) |2%
Poor (-)
Very Poor (-)

Does not apply (6) .5%

Listening to you?

Good (25) -21%

Satisfactory (2) |2%
Poor (-)
Very Poor (-)

Does not apply (6) .5%
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Explaining your condition and treatment?

Good (24) -20%

Satisfactory (1) |1 %
Poor (1) |1 %
Very Poor (-)

Does not apply (8) .7%

Involving you in decisions about your care?

Good (22) -18%

Satisfactory (3) I3%
Poor (-)
Very Poor (-)

Does not apply (10) -8%

Providing or arranging treatment for you?

Good (26) [N 22%

Satisfactory (3) I3%
Poor (-)
Very Poor (-)
Does not apply (11) -9%

Eugh Green Health Park Patient Survey 2013
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Would you be completely happy to see this nurse again?

ves 111 I

No (2) |2%

Feedback on Health Awareness

Understanding your health problems?

unsure (10) 6%
Not very well (-)

Does not apply (1) [1%

Cope with your health problems

unsure (10) 6%

Not very well (1) |1%

Does not apply (4) I2%

Keep yourself healthy

unsure (16) [ o%

Not very well (4) |2%
Does not apply (6) I3%
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Feedback on Patient Experience

Overall, how would you describe your experience of your GP surgery?

Good (7) l4%
Satisfactory (2) |1 %
Poor (-)

Very Poor (-)

Would you recommend your GP surgery to someone who has just moved to your local
area?

Yes, probably (23) -13%

No, probably not (-)
No, definately not (-)
Dont Know (3) I2%

Demographics

Gender

o <o) I
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How old are you?

Under 16 (2) |1%

16 to 44 (83) || G <5
45 to 64 (45) _25%
65 to 74 (34) -19%

75 or over (15) -8%

Do you have a long-standing health condition?

ves o) -+
o =

Don't know/can't say (5) I3%

Ethnic Group

wnie rc7) -

Black or Black British (3) |2%
Asian or Asian British (4) I2%
Mixed (-)
Chinese (-)

Other Ethnic Group (-)
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Employment Status

Employed (full or part time, includes self employed) (90) _51%

Unemployed/Looking for work (8) I5%
1%

At school or in full time education (2)
Unable to work due to long term illness (10) I6%
Looking after your home/family (12) I7%

Retired from paid work (52) [ 30%

Other (2) |1%

This report has been produced by Halton Borough
Council's Customer Intelligence Unit
research@halton.gov.uk
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